Consumables Workflow Ordering Guide
N-glycan analysis productivity simplified and standardized
The location and structure of N-linked glycans can play a critical role in the
pharmacology of therapeutic proteins, potentially affecting immunogenicity,
pharmacokinetics and pharmacodynamics. Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X is a next
generation N-glycan sample preparation platform1 that provides a simplified
in‑solution workflow using InstantPC dye for rapid glycan labeling and high signal
for fluorescence detection (FLD) and mass spectrometry (MS) along with an
efficient vacuum plate cleanup step to remove excess label and denaturant. Labeled
N-glycan samples are ready for UHPLC/FLD/MS in 60 minutes or less using the
AdvanceBio Amide HILIC column for hydrophilic interaction liquid chromatography,
followed by relative quantitation. In addition, a wide range of InstantPC-labeled
N-glycan standards are available to calibrate N-glycan separations and identify
N-glycan species.
N-Glycan Analysis of Biotherapeutic
Glycoproteins using AdvanceBio Gly-X
InstantPC Sample Preparation and
LC/FLD/MS
N-Glycan Sample Preparation Separation Detection Data Processing
and Report
1260 Infinity II Bio-Inert
1290 Infinity II LC
1260 Infinity Fluorescence
Detector (FLD)
AdvanceBio Amide HILIC
columns
AdvanceBio Ammonium
Formate Mobile Phase
6545XT AdvanceBio
LC/Q-TOF
MassHunter BioConfirm
B.10.00 software
Tagged library
Label
1 minute
at 50 °C
No dry down
Cleanup
10–15 minutes
at room temp
Denature
3 minutes
at 90 °C
Deglycosylate
5 minutes
at 50 °C
Figure 1. Released N-glycan analysis workflow using Gly-X InstantPC sample preparation with LC/FLD/MS.
2
End-to-end N-glycan analysis workflow solution designed and
manufactured by Agilent
In this guide, you’ll find the consumables you need to get started with InstantPC
N‑glycan analysis. Many of the consumables were tested and their results reported
in the application note 5994-1348EN.2 This study assessed the N-glycans of
rituximab (Rituxan, a monoclonal antibody or mAb) and etanercept (Enbrel, an
Fc fusion protein) and demonstrated that InstantPC labeled N-glycan analysis
shows significantly higher fluorescence signal and greater MS ionization efficiency
compared with 2-AB glycans, allowing detection of low abundance glycan species.
This Gly-X InstantPC N-Glycan analysis workflow guide includes ordering
information for:
	– Sample preparation kit – Gly-X InstantPC technology, specifically developed and
optimized for strong fluorescence signal in LC/FLD and enhanced ionization for
MS analysis.
	– InstantPC-labeled N-glycan standards – these well-characterized individual
standards and libraries play an essential role in profiling N-glycan species which